
Ruschein
Ual Ruschein,Val da Siat,Ual da Mulin

Info: The quality of this description has not been checked yet or was rated bad.
If you know this canyon, please check this description and file a report with a rating for this description using
Reports -> +New Report. Should you notice any error, please let us know or join the community in order to fix this
description yourself.
Create: 2023-11-20 21:11:30 Update: 2025-05-20 20:15:37 Print: 2026-03-17 03:03:20
Country: Schweiz / Switzerland   Region: Kanton Graubünden   Subregion: Region Surselva   Town: Ruschein
Difficulty:  not as difficult Grading:  v3 a2 I Total time:  5h15
Approachtime: 1h Tourtime: 4h Returntime: 15min
Altitude entry: 2520m Altitude exit: 1800m Delta Altitude: 720m
Canyon length:  1800m Highest rapell: 25m Amount rapells: 20
Transport: Rock type: limestone Drainage area: 6.00km²
Season: July - October Orientation: South Best Time: 10-16 o'clock
Rating:  3.5 (2) Info:  0 () Belay:  2 (1)
Specialities:
suitable in rainy weather,
Gear:
Ropes: 2x25m
Summary: (machine translated)
Raw data import from Descente Canyons https://www.descente-canyon.com/canyoning/canyon/23049
Hydrology:

Access: (machine translated)
You can drive quite far up by car. The last part is even below the parking lot next to the chairlift.
Approach:

Tour: (machine translated)
Small parts again and again, good option for uncertain weather.
Return:

Coordinates:
Canyon Start  46.8641 9.1632
Canyon End  46.8392 9.1544
Unknown Parking  46.8330 9.1583
Unknown  46.8582 9.1584
Reports:

2023-03-09 | System User |    |  |  | |
Daten importiert von https://www.descente-canyon.com/canyoning/canyon/23049/Ruschein.html

2022-07-04 | Bubtore |     |  |    |  Low |  Completed
Very nice limestone, you have to downclimb a lot but I enjoy it in such a labyrinthine environment. (machine
translated)

http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.86410000,9.16321000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.83920000,9.15442000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.83300000,9.15827000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.85820000,9.15841000

